TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Contribution Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Data Corporation		01/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6200 S. Quebec Street	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	limited corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018397	CITYSCOPE
Registration Number:	3034383	FASTDATA
Registration Number:	1744929	FASTDATA
Registration Number:	1949670	FIRSTPURSUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Christina J. Galus, Sutherland Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34250-0358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina J. Galus

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0594 201839

:H \$115.00

900173878 REEL: 004

Signature:	/Christina J. Galus/
Date:	10/13/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=FDIS prop to FDT agmt#page1.tif source=FDIS prop to FDT agmt#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0595

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

This Contribution Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 1, 2010, is entered into by and between First Data Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("FDC"), and First Data Technologies, Inc., a Delaware limited corporation and subsidiary of FDC ("Subsidiary").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, FDC acquired the assets and liabilities of First Data Integrated Services Integrated Services, Inc., such assets and liabilities with the exceptions of i) real property located in Muscogee County, Georgia and, ii) the ownership interests in First Data Solutions, LLC to be referred to as the "FDIS Property";

WHEREAS, FDC wishes to make a contribution of the FDIS Property to Subsidiary;

WHEREAS, FDC owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of Subsidiary;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment and Discharge</u>. FDC hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over and delivers as a contribution to Subsidiary the following:
 - a. The FDIS Property, including FDC's real property located in Nueces County, Texas and described in the attached Exhibit A.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. FDC and Subsidiary shall do such additional things as are necessary or proper to carry out and effectuate the intent of this Agreement.
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. The contribution effected hereby shall be effective after the merger of First Data Integrated Services, Inc. into First Data Corporation and before the merger of First Data Solutions, LLC into Intelligent Results Inc., all occurring on January 1, 2010.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original instrument, but all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become binding when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

FIRST DATA CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

Name: Stanley J. Andersen

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

FIRST DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Stanley J Andersen

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0596

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 10/13/2010

Lot One (1), Block Four (4), 100 SOUTH PADRE, UNIT 2, an Addition to the City of Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 56, Pages 100 and 101, Map Records, Nueces County, Texas, to which reference is here made for all pertinent purposes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0597